

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19031-19048/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2009 in WP No. 1126/2006 & WP No. 1337/2006 & WP No. 5062/2006 & WP No. 5072/2006 & WP No. 5318/2006 & WP No. 5733/2006 & WP No. 5985/2007 & WP No. 6968/2006 & WP No. 6988/2006 & WP No. 7388/2006 & WP No. 7438/2006 & WP No. 13435/2006 & WP No. 15750/2006 & WP No. 16283/2007 & WP No. 17122/2006 & WP No. 17681/2007 & WP No. 18884/2006 & WP No. 18885/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST RV DEN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
COMMITTEE FOR FIXN.OF FEE OF P.P.COL&ORS Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24093-24100 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24101-24114 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24115-24123 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24124-24130 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24131-24137 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3041-3048 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3556 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3598 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4808-4939 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7715-7732 of 2011
(With office report)

....2.

.2.

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kr. Singh, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naik H. K., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Sudhamu Palo, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv

Mr. Ragvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,Adv
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. S. Ram Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

....3

.3.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3, 4, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13 and 15 in SLP (Civil) No. 3556 of 2010 seeks six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master