

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35156-  
35157/2010

M.R.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sharana Gouda Patil,adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondents have not filed  
counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.  
Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per  
rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB