

b
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35023/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in WP No.3923/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HKES'S M.R.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRUTI KATTISHETTAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 35156-35157 of 2010

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.

Mr. L.P. Singh,Adv.

For Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the written request made by the counsel for the
petitioner, the matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER