

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35023/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in WP No.3923/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HKES'S M.R.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRUTI KATTISHETTAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 35156-35157 of 2010

Date:16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Patil,Av.
Mr. Sharana Gouda,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta-II,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.
for Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1-2 states
that there is no need to file counter affidavit in the connected matters as
counter affidavit has already been filed in the main matter. In view of the
above, list these matters for final disposal along with SLP(C) Nos.19031-
19048/2010 and other connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER