

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19031-19048/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2009 in WP No.5062/2006, WP No.5733/2006, WP No.6968/2006, WP No.5318/2006, WP No.18884/2006, WP No.18885/2006, WP No.17681/2007, WP No.5985/2007, WP No.1337/2006, WP No.7388/2006, WP No.6988/2006, WP No.13435/2006, WP No.15750/2006, WP No.17122/2006, WP No.1126/2006, in WP No.16283/2007, WP No.7438/2006, WP No.5072/2006, WP No.5062/2006, WP No.5733/2006, WP No.6968/2006, WP No.5318/2006, WP No.18884/2006, WP No.18885/2006, WP No.17681/2007, WP No.5985/2007, WP No.1337/2006, WP No.7388/2006, WP No.6988/2006, WP No.13435/2006, WP No.15750/2006, WP No.17122/2006, in WP No.1126/2006, WP No.16283/2007, WP No.7438/2006, WP No.5072/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST RV DEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXN.OF FEE OF P.P.COL& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3041-3048/2010

[M.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE ETC. ETC. MD MISBAUDDIN PATEL & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3598/2010

[K.S. HEGDE MED. ACADEMY & ORS. V. FEE FIXATION COMMIT & ORS.]

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3556/2010

[A/B. SHETTY MEM. INST. OF DENTAL SC & ORS. V. FEE FIXATION COMMITTEE & ORS.]

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, modification of court's order, interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24093-24100/2010

[B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION ETC. ETC. V. ABID ALI MIRZA & ORS.]

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.08.13

18:06:10 IST

SLP(C) No. 24101-24114/2010

Reason:

[M.S. RAMAIAH MEDICAL COLLEGE V. COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE S.T.P.P. COLLEGE & ORS.]

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24115-24123/2010

[J.S.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE V. COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE & ORS.]

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24131-24137/2010

[BAPUJI EDUCATION ASSOCIATIONS V. COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STR.PR.PF COL. & ORS.]

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24124-24130/2010
[VOKKALIGARA SANGHA'S VS DENTAL COLLEGE V. COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION
OF FEE ETC.]
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35023/2010
[HKES'S M.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE V. SHRUTI KATTISHETTAR & ORS.]
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35156-35157/2010
[M.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE V. NITIN ARYA & ORS.]
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7715-7732/2011
[BAPUJI EDUCATION ASSOCIATIONS ETC. V. COMMITTEE OF FIXATION OF
FEE OF P.V. PROF. COL.]
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4808-4939/2011
[STATE OF KARNATAKA V. A.B. SHETTY MEM. INST. OF DEN. SCIENCE &
ORS. ETC.]
(With applications for permission to file additional documents and
directions and Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 3598 & 3556

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

In SLP 35023 &
35156-35157

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

In SLP 4808-4939

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

In rest of the matters

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha Upadhyaya, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)
For State of
Karnataka

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

In SLP 4808-4939

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha Upadhyaya, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

In SLP 19031-19048

For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.

Mr. Raghvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 3041-3048

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

Mr. Raghvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

In SLP 3556

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

In SLP 24093-100

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Venkatasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

In SLP 24101-114

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Raghvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

In SLP 24115-123

Mr. Raghvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

In SLP 24131-137

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Venkatasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

In SLP 24124-130

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

In SLP 35023

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

In SLP 35156-57

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

In SLP 7715-7732

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

In SLP 4808-4939

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mubashri Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Venkatasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Srivatsa, Adv.

For M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Post for further hearing on 6th August, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER