

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19031-19048/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2009 in WP No. 1126/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 1126/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 1337/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 1337/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 13435/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 13435/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 15750/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 15750/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 16283/2007 09/11/2009 in WP No. 16283/2007 09/11/2009 in WP No. 17122/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 17122/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 17681/2007 09/11/2009 in WP No. 17681/2007 09/11/2009 in WP No. 18884/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 18884/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 18885/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 18885/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5062/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5062/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5072/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5072/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5318/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5318/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5733/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5733/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5985/2007 09/11/2009 in WP No. 5985/2007 09/11/2009 in WP No. 6968/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 6968/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 6988/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 6988/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 7388/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 7388/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 7438/2006 09/11/2009 in WP No. 7438/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST RV DEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXN.OF FEE OF P.P.COL&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.3041-3048/2010

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.3556/2010

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's Order and permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.3598/2010 (With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.24093-24100/2010

(With appln.(s) for modification and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.24101-24114/2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos.24115-24123/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.24124-24130/2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos.24131-24137/2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) No.35023/2010

SLP(C) Nos.35156-35157/2010

SLP(C) Nos.4808-4939/2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.7715-7732/2011
(With office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (Not Present)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Takhur, Adv.

Ms. Anupurna B., Adv.

Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

Mr. Shruthi Parasa, Adv.

Mr. Sharanagouda Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Prem Lata, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. M.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ragvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Roshan C., Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Av.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. S. Sriranga, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah Mr.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master