

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3978-3995/2017

ONLY CA 3997-4004 & 4006 of 2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE
REGISTRAR COURT

RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST RV DEN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE OF PRIVAT PROVESSIONAL
COLLEGES REP BY ITS MEMBER SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv,
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.
Ms. Shailly Dinkar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3997-4004/2017

As per High Court report, Notice could not be served to unserved Respondents mentioned in the Office Report dated 01.10.2019. Hence, Ld. counsel for the appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of four weeks.

List again on 08.11.2019.

C.A. No. 4006/2017

As per High Court Report Respondent no. 10 is not residing at the said address. Hence, Ld. counsel for the Appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks.

List again on 04.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm