

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3978-3995/2017

RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST RV DEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE OF PRIVAT PROVESSIONAL
COLLEGES REP BY ITS MEMBER SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3997-4004/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4015-4022/2017 (IV-A)

(and IA No.107604/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4024-4037/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4040-4048/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4051-4057/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4058-4064/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4222-4239/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4084-4215/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 20-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Annee Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, service is deemed complete on impleaded parties i.e. Medical Council of India, Dental Council of India and Consortium of Medical Engineering & Dental Colleges of Karnataka, as all are served in connected C.A. No. 4006/2017.

C.A. Nos. 4058-4064,4222-4239 and 4084-4215/2017

Appearing respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit, shall within a period of four weeks file the same.

Ld. Counsel for appellants has not filed spare copies for reference of High Court as well as for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents. Viewed thus, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

C.A. Nos. 3978-3995 and 3997-4004/2017

Served Respondents who have not filed counter affidavit shall within a period of four weeks file counter affidavit.

In respect of unserved respondents, as per certificate of service NLPAs has been received back with various remarks. Hence, Ld. Counsel for appellant shall within a period of two weeks take appropriate steps to serve them.

C.A. Nos. 4015-4022,4024-4037, 4040-4048 and 4051-4057/2017 /2017

Served respondents who have not filed counter affidavit, shall within a period of four weeks file the same.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of unserved respondents.

List again on 19.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar