

ITEM NO.3 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3978-3995/2017

RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST RV DEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE OF
PRIVATE PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No.162126 of 2021 Application for early hearing in CA
4051-57 of 2017 to be listed before Hon'ble Court)

WITH

C.A. Nos.4051-4057/2017 (IV-A)

IA No. 162126/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 03-01-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna and Co., AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.162126/2021 In C.A.Nos.4051-4057/2017

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicants/respondent No.17 in Civil Appeal No.4051/2017 and respondent No.3 in C.A.No.4053/2017 for early hearing of appeals.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants and carefully perusing the averments made in the application, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list these appeals for hearing after four weeks before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice L. Nageswara Rao.

IA No.162126/2021 stands allowed accordingly.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**